
民國 104 年 2015    91.52    100.94    85.91    101.77
105 2016    104.07    106.51    74.01    113.50
106 2017    96.92    104.46    76.49    119.00
107 2018    83.16    95.40    81.57    83.54
108 2019    91.31    95.77    78.82    89.66

109 2020    89.28    96.72    92.50    87.44
110 2021    100.00    100.00    100.00    100.00
111 2022    101.54    101.86    90.78    106.59
112 2023    104.89    107.88    84.74    110.44
113 2024    116.62    112.51    83.38    130.16

1 月  Jan.    117.52    113.30    86.06    157.31

2  Feb.    105.86    112.71    86.20    141.90

3  Mar.    105.41    112.11    86.31    128.48

4  Apr.    106.59    108.60    86.29    137.46

5  May    105.23    107.57    82.38    113.25
6  June    100.66    103.43    80.59    104.27
7  July    104.49    104.68    78.32    101.07
8  Aug.    123.02    111.57    77.84    118.04

9  Sep.    123.93    115.96    78.65    138.02
10  Oct.    127.88    116.39    83.55    131.70
11  Nov.    138.26    121.55    85.98    142.57
12  Dec.    140.58    122.23    88.34    147.81

肥  料 農  具 農  藥 種   苗
Farm Agricul- Seeds &

Group Index Chemical Equipments tural Sprout for Financial

Fertilizer and Tools Pesticide Planting

民國 104 年 2015    92.80    102.13    93.42    97.42    90.59    105.97
105 2016    92.26    102.31    94.44    96.80    92.81    101.54
106 2017    92.72    101.79    95.79    97.22    97.56    104.22
107 2018    93.70    101.02    96.17    98.63    99.90    104.44
108 2019    92.98    97.49    96.98    98.92    100.26    104.69

109 2020    92.53    95.55    98.35    98.79    99.86    101.74
110 2021    100.00    100.00    100.00    100.00    100.00    100.00
111 2022    108.61    100.30    104.31    108.25    103.46    102.83
112 2023    110.39    100.20    106.44    106.92    106.67    110.17
113 2024    105.64    100.38    108.04    103.60    109.40    113.96

1 月  Jan.    107.11    100.18    107.39    104.47    108.15    112.21

2  Feb.    106.54    100.16    107.39    104.76    108.43    112.21

3  Mar.    106.35    100.18    107.53    103.88    108.81    112.21

4  Apr.    106.06    100.32    107.61    103.95    109.63    112.77

5  May    106.11    100.44    107.85    103.75    109.63    112.95
6  June    105.66    100.44    108.02    104.21    109.79    113.28
7  July    104.70    100.26    108.02    102.83    109.93    113.92
8  Aug.    104.85    100.26    108.53    102.20    109.71    113.92

9  Sep.    104.89    100.26    108.53    103.14    109.37    114.15
10  Oct.    105.17    100.59    108.55    103.10    109.84    116.19
11  Nov.    105.15    100.65    108.55    103.48    109.84    116.81
12  Dec.    105.04    100.79    108.55    103.43    109.67    116.95

   Source：Department of Statistics, MOA.

   註：1. 所得物價項目，係按民國110年農業統計年報中各項農畜產值較大者選定115項。    Note：1. Price received are Composed of Prices of 115 farm products which represents the higher value of farm products in the Taiwan

           2. 所付物價係以民國110年農民用於常年生產之主要商品選定62項。                    Agricultural Annual in 2021.

  資料來源：農業部統計處。               2.  Prices paid are Composed of Prices of 62 Primary items for farmers farm Production in 2021.

   104.27    114.15    103.29    99.04    116.92    107.94
   104.44    114.13    102.98    99.46    116.80    107.75
   104.52    113.82    103.63    99.74    116.78    107.59
   104.33    113.62    107.26    99.18    117.16    107.06

   104.30    113.80    107.39    99.92    114.65    107.02
   104.18    113.73    105.48    100.45    111.82    106.66
   105.36    113.36    105.49    102.48    113.15    106.61
   105.90    113.30    103.22    104.00    113.02    106.69

   105.85    113.17    103.58    103.93    112.87    106.64

   106.21    113.16    103.62    104.74    113.66    106.64

   106.44    112.87    103.43    105.05    114.27    106.62

   107.15    112.90    104.26    106.60    114.65    106.45

   105.25    113.50    104.47    102.05    114.65    106.97
   111.32    112.23    105.36    115.00    117.43    105.49
   109.78    109.20    105.08    115.56    107.21    103.24
   100.00    100.00    100.00    100.00    100.00    100.00

   91.14    95.93    89.60    84.30    93.09    98.75

   92.02    95.81    100.20    85.72    91.18    96.66
   93.23    94.54    101.44    85.46    99.21    94.93
   92.40    91.62    92.50    85.22    99.82    93.14
   92.09    89.86    89.98    87.12    96.06    91.87
   92.84    89.83    106.12    89.74    92.53    91.12

Index Materials of Equipment Fuels Breeding

2021=100 Group Materials and Power & Forage Livestock Wages

Base: The year of Building Electrical

類 指 數 建材及材料 動力燃料費 飼   料 種 畜 禽

定    基    指    數
生     產     費     用     類 Daily Necessities For Production Cost

類   指   數  生     產     用     品     類 Productive Goods 僱用工資類 財 務 類
民國110年=100

   91.04

  12.  農民生產所付物價指數     12. Indices of Prices Paid by Farmers

   123.51

   120.57

   130.68

   120.64
   109.27

   88.45
   102.77
   102.29

   96.05
   100.00
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11. Indices of Prices Received by Farmers

畜      產      品      類      Livestock Products

畜 禽 產 品 類
Products of

Livestock & Poultry

   97.13
   95.81

   106.30
   94.31

   101.33

   104.95
   116.68

   136.80
   111.98

   124.46

   130.37

   109.64
   111.50
   111.14

   112.43
   110.65
   108.17
   112.26

   111.50

   111.44

   111.86

   108.02

   109.33

   90.51
   100.00
   106.21
   116.10
   110.66

家   禽   類

Poultry

   93.00
   93.11

   122.61
   122.86
   123.97

   89.15
   91.56
   81.87

   113.74
   116.25
   122.98
   124.01

   122.11

   115.97

   113.00

   108.49

   106.22

   91.74
   100.00
   105.74
   115.93
   117.68

家   畜   類

Livestock

   93.63
   93.97

   111.76
   114.10
   112.11

   Source：Department of Statistics, MOA.

   101.03
   92.91
   93.92

   114.86
   112.76
   113.84
   118.34

   114.90

   116.35

   115.00

   111.08

   112.84

   92.33
   100.00
   111.48
   120.73
   114.00

類   指   數

Group Index

   93.66

   120.46
   111.74
   136.67

   93.58
   93.95
   94.72
   92.01

   112.71
   112.38
   124.80
   131.08

   120.52

   102.21

   121.66

   94.61

   77.29

   87.11
   100.00
   107.32
   111.34
   113.84

   89.22
   91.04
   87.95
   85.88
   92.87

   154.47
   149.67

Agricultural Products

花   卉   類

Ornamental Plants

   95.49
   107.46
   138.73

   119.12
   136.95

   82.88

   61.74

   81.23

   80.12

   96.66

   86.82
   100.00

   96.76
   98.57

   108.71

   77.41
   99.40
   75.68
   75.44
   92.81

   129.03

  資料來源：農業部統計處。

蔬   菜   類

Vegetables

   108.28
   121.12

   120.27
   121.34
   128.46

   109.57

   107.71

   109.12

   109.14
   105.57

   100.00
   105.56
   111.31
   115.56

   117.05

   100.01
   95.79
   87.84
   91.59

   90.51
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總   指   數

General Index

   92.38

Base: The year of

2021=100 Group Index Common Crops Special Crops Fruits

類   指   數 普通作物類 特用作物類 青   果   類

  11.  農民生產所得物價指數

農            作           物            類定    基    指    數
民國110年=100


